• Universal Input, AC - DC Switch Mode PSU.
• 12 or 24v Models.
• Designed to meet EN54-4
• Din Rail or Panel Mounting.
• Volt free relays/signals.
• Battery and load protection
Options
• Regulated main output

LED4 MAIN SUPPLY FAULT
Other configurations are available-consult factory for details
Ordering information:
No of outputs
D = Dual (Main and Batt)
T = Triple
Q = Quad
ORACLE III 75P-28SD12ST
Main output configuration
DP = Dual Path Fusing
R   = Regulated
S   = Standard
Mounting configuration
P = Panel
D = Din Rail
Auxillary output voltage(s) Connectors
ST = Screw Terminals
K  = Klippon
Main output voltage
Dimensions
Options                           Regulated           Auxillary output      Dual Path  fusing
                         main output                                         (split main output)
Spec                12 or 24V     5V, 12-15V, 24V      2 x pcb 4A*fuses
Output               2.5A/1.5A**      5V/3A, 12-15V 2A
current             24V 1.25A
Line
regulation             <0.5%                       <0.5%
(full load)
Load
regulation             <0.5%                      <0.5%
(10-100%)
Overcurrent        120% nom            120% nom
protection
Overvoltage        120% nom            120% nom
protection
Ripple/noise           <1%            <1%
(Full load,
 pk-pk)
* consult factory for 12V dual path fusing applications
**total output power is reduced by 10% when regulated main output is used
EMC EN50081-1 Emissions
EN50082-2 Immunity
Susceptibility EN61000-4-2 ESD
EN61000-4-3 Radiated Electro Interference
EN61000-4-4 Fast Bursts
Environmental
Ambient Operating Temp -5oC to +55oC
Storage Temperature -30oC to +85oC
Connectors
Input/Output/Signal Screw Terminal or Weidmuller Kilppon
Thermistor 0.1” Molex 2 way
Input Voltage 85V - 264V AC rms
Input Frequency 47 - 63Hz
Input Current 2A rms typ @ 110V
1A rms typ @ 230V
Input Fusing T3.15AA, 250V AC HRC
PCB Mounted fuse UL/CSA Approved
Inrush Current <30A peak, cold start 20oC ambient - 265V AC
Efficiency 12V UNIT      >75% under all conditions
24V UNIT      >82% under all conditions
IO
1